
 
 

 

 Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

1012, CDA Avenue, Sholashahar 

District: Chattogram. 

www.lged.gov.bd 

 

 

 

 

 
Memo No. 46.02.1500.000.99.010.24.1627           Dated : 20/03/2024.   

e-Tender Notice-55/2023-24 
 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents of following Packages from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered 

Banks’ branches. 

Sl 

No 

Package No Name of Works Tender 

ID 

Procurement 

Method 

Last Date & 

Time of 
Selling 

Documents 

Last Date & 

Time of 
Submission 

Documents 

1 e-Tender/PEDP4/ 

CTG/2023-
24/W20.426 

Repair Work of Divisional Deputy Director Office Building at 

Chattogram DDDO. 

957737 OTM 16/04/2024 

16:00 BST 

17/04/2024 

13:00 BST 

2 CIB2-Cha-W-20 Construction of 120.15m Long Bridge on Holodia Village Road at 

Ch: 4520m over the Khal Sarta; Upazila: Raozan, District: 
Chattogram (ID No-415743006). 

958561 OSTETM 

 

21/04/2024 

16:00 BST 

22/04/2024 

13:00 BST 

3 CW-

104/RCIP/CTG  

1) Improvement/Construction of Road works: Rehabilitation of 

Gourisankar hat G.C - Ramchandra Bazar RHD via New 

Ragunondan Road under Raozan  Upazila, Chattogram. At Ch. 
0+00 – 6+220m. (Road ID- 415742012) Upazila: Raojan, District: 

Chattogram. (Salvage Cost- Tk 44,32,697.00) 2) Rehabilitation of 

Pachim Gahira Brick Field (RHD) -  Mohammed Towkir hat GC 
(Raojan Part) under Raozan Upazila,Chattogram.Ch. 0+00 - 5900m 

(Road ID- 415742023) Upazila: Raojan, District: Chattogram. 

(Salvage Cost- Tk 48,48,015.00) (Total Salvage Cost- Tk 
92,80,712) {General & Site Facilities, Earth Works, Pavement and 

Surfacing Works, Structural Works, Protective Works, Road Safety 

Works, Bio Engineering and Environmental Mitigation & 
Enhancement Works (as per Specification, BOQ and Drawings)} 

958916 OTM 21/04/2024 

16:00 BST 

22/04/2024 

13:00 BST 

 

 

 

(Md. Hasan Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

Local Government Engineering Department 

District: Chattogram. 

Phone: 02334454402 

e-mail : xen.chattogram@lged.gov.bd 
Memo No. 46.02.1500.000.99.010.24.1627           Dated : 20/03/2024.   

Copy forwarded for information and wide Circulation please to:- 
1. Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, LGED Bhoban, Agargaon, Sherebanglanagar, Dhaka. 

2. Additional Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, 1012, CDA Avenue, Sholashahar, District: Chattogram. 

3. Superintending Engineer, Local Govt. Engineering Department, Chittagong Region, Chattogram. 
4. Superintending Engineer (Education), Local Government Engineering Department, LGED Bhoban, Agargaon, Sherebanglanagar, Dhaka. 

5. Project Director, Construction of Important Bridges on Rural Roads Project (2nd Phase)/ Rural Connectivity Improvement Project (RCIP), LGED Bhabon, 
Agargaon, Sherebangla Nager, Dhaka 1207. 

6. Deputy Commissioner, District: Chattogram. 
7. Superintendent of Police, District: Chattogram. 

8. Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Cox’s Bazar. 
9. Upazila Engineer, Upazila- Mirsarai, Sitakunda, Fatikchari, Hathazari, Raojan, Rangunia, Boalkhali, Patiya, Anowara, Chandanaish, Satkania, Lohagara & 

Banskhali.  District: Chattogram. 

10. Editor, The Daily Janobani/The Daily Business Standard/The Daily Purbodesh. With a request to publish the above Tender Notice (Size: 04 Column x  05 

Inches) within 21/03/2024 in your widely circulated national daily newspaper for one day only (For all Edition). 

11. Notice Board (All). 

 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.chittagong@lged.gov.bd


 
 

 

(Md. Hasan Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

Local Government Engineering Department 

District: Chattogram. 

Phone: 02334454402 

e-mail : xen.chattogram@lged.gov.bd 

 

mailto:xen.chittagong@lged.gov.bd

